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_ T /add:;m. -
- drs In'l'.erred 13 F ry 1950
@ AN AL 203 P, doKinley DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

429 PHILIPPINE ISLANDSA*;/%f &

CARL R, H., MARK ' -
Vl g gmﬂ‘gery Superintendent DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LGCATION OF DECEASED 7740 00035 l I
DAY MONTH YEAR o
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH 5
UNKNOWNX-OOOO_‘I 2““ T2 BAY IMoNTHI VEAR
CEMETERY . DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
USAF CEMETERY KLEYTE NO 1 / 0 7c'gng 1| D,S]QPQ
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTI%Y\ / CAUSE OF DEATH

! — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS GF NEXT OF KIN

MANILA, PHILIPPINE JSLANDS
(BY ADMIN | STRAT | VE ORDER)

|

-

SECTION G — DISINTERMENT ANO IDENTIFICATION

NAME - SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
UNE X - 12
' (Maus) UNK X - 3719 27 Sept 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION {DENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY ’ k
" 31 REmaINS USN ALBION H. McIELLAN JR
: MARKER Embalmer nameanp e |
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT ‘
ATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Shelter Half Skeletal '

3 OTHER MEANS QOF IDENTIFICATION

{MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

(2) Maus. Tags show - Unk X.- 3719

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
i

bate 27 Sept 48 By ATBION H. McIELLAN JR

CASKET SEALED BY ? 2@&’& (ngnatur?\/ W %—\ @\
(g ALBION H. McIELLAN JR ALBION H. McIEILAN JR
ASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED 8Y ,
!
>m27 Sept 48y HORACE L. ALLISON, Sgt.,INF CHARIES R. BATES, 1lst Lt., IUSAFR

3 | hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were condugted gind accomplished under my i mednote superyisian
- ond that the report above is correct, m

- CHARIES R. BATES, 1st Lt., USAFR

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR T
Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for ma jor discrepancies. t B oty ‘—
8 MAR 1750
! REPATRIATION
Roanne

imAR e 1194 . feRAR T, ’%/f/"*:}(
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
§
1. SHIPPED
ROM 0 N
AGRS Maugoleum __Fort * Military Cemetery
IND OF CONVEYANCE | NW@CQ“%W“ \
Truck \ k ,\\\ .
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER %) ™ FER DATE
2. SHIPPED '
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM - - 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
i
- . R 4, SHIPPED R
 FROM 10
7
YKIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
i .
N SN
SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER ARRE DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . - |DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
FArE . PENE Y s [ - ca A
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER * ! ' <~ fx -1 over ™ /e ! lpate SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
:"\'v: . I S S ."tl.l..}\.
. 6. SHIPPED
FROM . 0
L]
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
_SIGNATURé OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECE{VER DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM 0 -
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGMATURE OF SHIPPER ¥ ' DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




10th ¥fInd /

S ety

Jashineton 25, De
g! ’

APO 707, c/o Postmaster
b

In compllence with request in paragraph 1, Brecedlng 9th W/Indorse-
ment, comparisons have been made of WD Dental Recerd‘s for Pvt Gerald T.
Carroll, 32962441, end Pvi Lloyd A. Bumgardner, 6807002, with tooth charts
subnu.tted for Unknovms X-12, X-31 and %-384 Leyte #1, with negative results.

TO: Commending General, Phlllpplne-Ryukyus Comma;
San Francisco, Callform.a

e e — o ~FOR-THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: ; .;} ’. ,

{ c '
S C. MacPARLAND

2 Inclas B o
1°& 2 gfc o, s ~PEjor, L —r
Lo A e E=b wfd T2 b mpmai Biwision o e
,}tl-‘ - g " - u—w:—;’f?"’“‘“—‘:‘ i E ‘:':',,_“;; _,_?t ‘-'.r:":_ . . R S IR ~.“‘. "
e e Iz s _- e N :_._ e | , Fe
- : e ot o — s
GSQMME 293 - Llth W/Ind, - 33/tma.

PHILRYCOM Sector Graves Regietration Service, APO 707, 27 May 1947

' 2
TO: Quartermaster General, Waehington 25,-D.C.

1. Your attention is invited“to precedi
ng correspondence relative
to Pyt Lloyd A.,Balmgardner, 6307002 andgzv’t Gerald T. Gerrc}ll, 32962441,
~ o
; 2. It is requeeted that OQMG ;Fo l”
—- {Form? 371 be accomplished for subject
decedents and forwarded this headquarters for further investigation:.]
3. . Such Pormation may eid in determini
ng further ssible un-
knowns for above decedents from unknowns recovered from tgz Leyte Area.

& gt
'_!. \‘g.
o \
\\.-\
-5""’:‘_\_}_ . \\-\' ’ ‘
~ - ID F. REVERSKI
- L Lt Colonel, Q.M.C.
2 Incls: n/cr\‘: . Commanding

-~
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o “.\ ‘i‘s?r
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J







esqat 704.5/73 93 W/Ind. S: 2 Dec 1945 ‘//
HEADUARTEAS, (NITED STATHS AR FORCES THSTER" PACIFIC, AFO 707

- "!q' ;
TO : Commanding Officer, 19th Infantry, APO 24 v

Request further investigatlon be rede and thie headruarters be
furnish grid coordinates and map sketch of place of casuzlty, ~together
with any other pertinent information, in order that an attempt be nade
to recover remains of Pvis Baumgerdmer, Lioyd A., and Cerroll, Gerard T.

FOR TEZ COLIATDTLG GE:IRAL:

e
LA S
e

2 Incls: / U
Ltrs, Hr, AFTISPAC, GSQIT 704.5 B 11 S A
Subj: Oasualty Information,(V/3rd Inds) re: , b
1:: Beumgardner, L. A. AggL N

2- CaI‘I‘Oll, G" T-







- “ . . . .
Z w//,m_. -

'201-Baumgardner, Lloyd A and Carroll, Gerard T. (Enl) W/Ind . JS/fjed
FEADQUARTERS NINEFEENTH INFANTRY, APO 24, Kochi, Shikoku, I March 1946,

?0: OCommending General, USAFWESPAC, AFC TO7.

1. Basic Communication complied with.
!

2. Turther investigation of the death of Pvt Carroll disclossg that
he wag accompanied by CEAP. GRIFFIFITHS to the medics where died, It was
scoumed that the Chaplain buried the man in'a USAF Cemstary on the island,
Yut since the condolence file is incomplete and the Chaplain has returned
to the US, no record exists as to the place of burial. The chance of an
tgsolated burial would appear small because the man from whom we acguirdd
the foregoing information saw the man wounded and evacuated to the medics.

_ 3, In roference to burial of Pvt Baumgardner, S Sgt Tatum who went
from Mindoro to leyte to find remain® claime that burial was made by the
96th Infantry Division, The location of the grave-ls unknown.

FOR THE COMMAXNDING CFFICER:

 JOHN SCLIPCEA,

‘ st Lt, 19th Infantry,

2 Incls. ' ' Personnel Officer:
nfe -







AP”
TO : Gommaﬂding Officer, Base K, United States Army Forces,
Western Pacific, APO 727

29 MAR 1946

1. Attention is invited to preceding Wrapper Indorsement.

. 2. Desire records your headquarters be reviewed to determine
whether Pvt Garroll or Pvt Bsumgardner sre interred either as kmowns
or possible unknovns i{l a cemetery-under your jurisdiction.

BY COMVAND OF LIEUTENANT GENERAL STYER:
Y
1

2 Incls: pfe ' ’

PRQH 293 : Lth T/Ind Y CGG/l;t
HEADQUARZL?RS BASE K, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACTFIC, PO 72,
4 &pril )

TO: Headquarters, Umted Sta‘bes Army Forces Western Pacif:.c, APO 707,

1. Records this Hqs do not :mdlca.te the remains of Pvt Carroll
or Pvt Baumgardner, as being interred in any USAF Cemetery under
our jurisdiction as lmown dead.

2. The following mhaowns are submitted as possibilities on
Gfarroll and Baumgardner: o

~ Unlmovm X-12 Grave 425

n X-31. 800
" X-37 915
n X-38- 916

'3, Request your Hgs compare tooth charts of these.Urﬂm(?Wns
for possible identification. '

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER: %

2 Incls: nfc g.y:. MCCUSKEY ,
' E _ ' Major 4.G.D.
Adj. Gen. N







ESSENTIAL ATR FAIL

CSQAL 704.5 Sth V/Ind g: 12 Sép 46%

HEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC, OFFICE OF THE
CHIEF QUARTERVASTER, APO 707, 12 Apr 46

~

TO : Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

. i
Request toothcharts of Unimowns X-12, X-31, X-37 and X-38
interred at USAF Cemetery Leyte #l.be compared with existing records
of Pvi Gererd T Carroll 52962441 and Pvt Lloyd A Baumgardner 6807002
for possible identification end this hesdquarters advised of the Te-
sults.
i

Colonel, QHNC
Chief Quartermaster

2 Incls: n/c

ESSENTIAL AIR MAIL

i ._5:_ o S e *
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QUGMR 293 - | of
Unkse X-12,%X~31,X-37 &'X~38 8th/Ind.
(Leyte #1), P.I.

WD, OQMG, Washington 25, D. C. _ - 17 February 1947

T0: Commending Officer, tmerican Graves Registration Service Area
Command, Pacific Theater, APO 707, ¢/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California

1+ Reference is made to preceding 5th W/Indorsement.

2. There is no Report of Buriel on file in this office for Unknown
X-12, Leyte {1,

3+ Compdrisons of War Department dental records for Pvt. Gerald T.
Carroll, 32962441 and Pvt. Lloyd A. Baumgardner, 6807002 with dental
chart submitted for Unknown X-31 were made with negative results. Report
of Reinterment for Unknown X-37 states skull is missing. .

4. It is requested that a copy of tooth chart for Unknown X-38 be
forwarded this office inasmuch as Report of Reintermént indicetes that
tooth chart was acoomplished but is not on file in this offioce.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

ez st e —

2-Incls: n/c Major, QIC
Assistant







BASIC: Ltr Hq AFWESPAC, dtd 20 Sept 45, file GEQMM 704.5, subj: Casualty
Information = BAUMGARDNER Lloyd A,

GSQMM 293 7tb/Ind CREM/gyd
PHILEYCOM Sector Graves Registration Service, APO 707, 22 March 1947
TO: Commending Officer, I_ISAF Cemetery Leyte #1, APO 1000

It is requested that the remains of Unknowns X-12, X-31, X637 and
X-38, the rmmeins of whom are interred in USAF Cemotery Leyte #1, B, I.,
graves 425, 800, 915 and 916 respectively, be disinterred and QMG form 1045
"Identification Dental Chart", be prepared, in triplicete, and fo’rwarded
to th:xs office with the least practicable delay. .

bt

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

E. J. BRUBHER
¥ejor, Qme
2 Incls: n/c . Executive Officer
PO 293 $th W/Ind FCA/mm

HEADQUARTERS, USAF CEIETERY LEYTE HO. I, APO 1000, 31 larch 1947.

TO: Sector Commander, American Graves Registration Service, PATA,
Headquarters, PHIILRYCQ!, APO 707,

1. In compliance with 7th W/Ind., herewith transmitted QMC form 1045
for Unknowns X-12, X-31 and X-38, prepared in triplicate.

- 2. Maxilla ancmendible are both missing on Unknown X=37 which pre-
cluded dental charting,

- 2z aQ
5 Incls: 10N THOLAS '
Inclsfl-2: n/e Captain, QIC
Tnels#3-5: QI'C form 1045 for Graves Registration Officer

Onks X-12, %-31 &
X-38 in (Trip.)}
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BSQMM 293

ively.

6 Incls:
Inels 1-5:
Incl 6:

N 9th W/Ind

PHILRYCOM Sector Graves Registration Service, APO 707, 8 April 1947
T0: Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C.

1. In compliance with the preceding 6th %/Indorsement from your
office forwarded herewith are QNC Forms 1045 for Unknowns X=~12, X¥-31 and
X-38 interred in USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, graves 425, 800 and 916 respect-
It is requested that these dental charts be compared with the
existing clinical records of Pvt, Gerald T, Carroll, 32962441 and Pvt.
Lloyd A. Bumgerdner, 6807002,

2. A true copy of the Report of Reinterment for Unknown X-12 in-
terred in USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, grave 425 is forwarded herewith for your
information and file,

FOR THE COMVANDING OFFICER:

okt/

+ J. BRUCHER
Major, Qe
Executive
n/e
True ¢y Rept of Reinterment
for Unknown X-12,
]
\J El L
- R
-!.( "=,
REINE

CRHM/gyd

D oA ey Yeq g4y

/ # 74759
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" 203 2k 739 7/m(o&yff?#) ’V*/@ st 35
__ 20th ¥/Ind
e
WD, 0Qi0, Tashingten 25, D. C., 7 Uxy 1947 |

T0% Commnding Genoral, Philippino-Ryukyus Command, APO 707, ¢/o Postmaster
San Francisco, Cnlifmia

In compliance with request in paragraph 1, preceding 9th fi/Indorse-

ﬁnnt, comparicons have baen msde of Dental Records for Pvt Geralda T, °
HeF,; 6807002, with tooth charts

X=38, f, vith nsgative results,

s 32962441, and Pyt
mim&tted for ﬂnknowna I-12, 1—31 a

FOR THE QUARTERIASTIR GEMERALs ~— :
2 Incls: . JMES G, MacPARLAND | %
1&2n/e Hajor, QIC
3 =6 w/d Memorial Division

1le

} 13 Ao P Y-r2 5 .3,?(
%y,_g Coppadl Miald 7 %.z&/v/
293 A ’ ’“:‘Mwo, 95&7{/ o éc?a J00%




BSQMM 293 | 9th %/Ind

4#/‘

CREN/gyd

PHILRYCON Sestor Graves Registraticm Service, AFO 707, & Aprid 1947

T0: Quartermaster Generel, Washingtea 25, D.C.

1. In complisnce with the preceding 6th W/Indorsement frem your
effice forwarded herswith are QMC Porms 1045 for Unknowns X-12, XI-31 and
X-38 interred in USAF Cemetery Loyte #1, graves {25, 800 and 916 respect-

fvely, It is requested that these dental aharts be

‘with the

axisting clinical records of Pvt, Gerald T, Caproll, 32962441 and Pvt.

Lloyd A. Bumgardner, 6807002,

2, 4 trus copy ef the of Reinteraent for Unknom I~12 in-

terrsd in USAF Cemstery Leyte #1, grave /25 is forwarded
informaticn snd file,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

B, J. BROCERR
Najor, QK
6 Inslmm Exscutive
Inals 1=%: n/e T
Inal 61 Trus ¢y Rept of Relnterment
’ for Unknown X«l12,

herewith for your

S mery peg 47

_}
to) 7
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BASIC: Ltr Hq AFWESPAC, dtd 20 Sept 45, file QMGMM 704.5, subj: Casualty
Information - BAUMCGARDNER, Lloyd A. .

GSQM 293 7th W/Ind CRHH/gyd

PHILRYCOM Sector Graves Registration Service, APO 707, 22 March 1947
T0: Commandini Officer, USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, APO 1000

It is requested thet the remains of Unknowns X-12, X-31, X-37 and
¥-38, the remains ofvhom are interred in US!F Cemetvery leyte #1, P.1.,
graves 425, 800, 915 and 916 respectively, be disinterred and QMC form
1045 hIdentificotion Dental Chart®, be prepsred, in triplicate, and
forwarded to this office with the least practicable delay.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER::

' /s/€/ £. J. BRUCHER
2 Incls: n/c Major, GMC .
Executive Officer

PKQM 293 8th W/Ind _ FCA /mu
HEADQUARTESS, USAF CEXETERY LEYTE 8O. I, APO I00D, 31 Mérch 1947

T0: Sector Commander, American Graves Registration Service, PATA,
Hezdquarters, PHILRYCOM, APO 707.

1. 1In compliance with 7th ¥/Ind. herewith transmitted ¢fiC, form 1045
for Unknowns X-12, X-31L and X-38, prepared in triplicate.

5. Maxilla and mandible are both missing on Unknewn X-37 which pre-
cluded dentel charting.

RAMON THOMAS
> Incls: : Captain, QMC
Inclis #1-2: n/c Graves Registration Officer
Incls #3-5: QMC form 1045for 4
. Unks. X 12,31 & '
£-38 in (Trip)




QUOMR 293 72@0

Unka. iﬂlzﬁ-ﬁ‘m*ﬁ-5a © 8th Ind.
Iz (Lﬁytﬂ #1), P.II

YD, 00, Washington 25, D. C. P‘/ 17 Pebruary 1947

70: Cormanding (fficer, American Graves Registration Servim Ares
Commmnd, Pacific Theater, APO 707, ¢/o Postmaster
gen Frenoisco, Galiromia

1. Rorar_ancd 1s made to praceding 6th W/Indorsement.

2. There is no Report of Burial on file in this offioce for Unknown
3-12 Layte #lo

, 3. Comparisong of Viar Departument dental recorda for Pvt. Gerald 7.
carroll, 32062441 and Pvt. Lloyd Ae. Daungardner, 6807002 with dental
chart submittsd for Unimown X%~31 wore made with negative results. Report
of Reinterment for Unknown X~357 states skull is missing.

. It is requested that a copy of tooth chart for Unknown X-38 be
forwarded this office inasmuch as Roport of Reinterment indicates that
tooth chart was mcoomplished but is not on file in this office.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

n o JRES C. 1WeFARLAKD NIS
2 Inalset n/o . Major, MO ,
ald / / Assiatant .

b A2 Jfougs (Ao

>y L







QSN 7045 Sth W/Ind 8i 18 Sep 46
HEADQART RS, UNITED STATES ARSY FORC:S WESTSR PACIFIC, OFFICE OF THE
CHINF CTARTIRATINR, ATO 907, 13 kgy 48 : ,

™ t Quartermsster ﬂmnl. ¥ashington 25, D, O,

Request tootheharts of Unknowng X-12, Y-31, ¥-57 and YX-38
interred at USAY Oemetery Leyte F1 be corpere’ with existing precoris
of Pvt Oerard T Carroll 32962441 and Pvt Lloyd A Baumgardner 6807002
for possible Mnuﬂutlon nd this headquarters advised of the ree
sultss

£ Inels:




GSQMM 704.5 3rd W/Ind S: 23 Apr 46
HEADQUARTERS, UNIED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC, APO 707

70 . Commanding Officer, Base K, United States Army ‘orces,
Western Pacific, APQ 72.

1, Attentibn is invited to preceding Vrapper Indorsement.

2, Desire records your headquarters be reviewed to determine
whether Pvt Carroll or Pvi Baumgardner are interred either as knowns
or possible unknowns in & cemetery under your jurisdiction.

BY COMMAND OF LIEUTENANT GENERAL STYER:

FEARK J. KLEAGER
2 In018= Il/c 1St Lt- Info
' Actg Asst ADJ Gen

PKQY 293 4th v/Ind- cGC/1it
HEADQUARTERS BASB K, INITED STATES ARNY FORCES WESTERN PACIEIC, APO 72.
4 April 46,

T0: Headquarters, United States Army Forces Western Pacific,APO 707/
1. Records this Hgqs do not indicate the remains of Pvt Carroll
or Pvt Baumgardner, es heing interred in any USAF Cemetery under

our jurisdiction as known dead.

2. The following unknowns are submitted as possibilities on
Carroll and Beaungardner: )

Tnknovm X=12 Grave 425
n x-31 800
" X-37 915
" X-38 916

3. Request your Hgs compare tooth charts of these Inknowns
for possible identification.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:
2 Incls: n/c C.P. MCCUSKEY,

mjor, Ao'GoD-
hdj. Gen.



GSQM 704.5 W/Ind, S: 2 Dec 1945
HEADQUARTERS, INITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC, APO 707

TO : Commanding Officer, 19th Infantry, APQ 24

Request further investigation be made end this headquarters be
furnish grid coordinetes and mep sketch of place of casualty, together
with eny other pertinent informetion, in order that an ettempt be made
to recover remains of Pvis Baumgardner, Lloyd A., and Carroll, Gerard T.
t

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERA:

JOHN J. FEPAS

2 Incls;: Capt AGD
Ltrs, Hgq, AFWESPAC, BSQD! 704.5 Asst. Rdjs Gen.
Subj: Casualty Informatio, (W/3rd

Inds) ne:

l. Baumgardner, L. A.
2. CQCarroll, G, T.

2 W/Ind.

201-Baumgardner, Lloyd A and Carrell, Gerard T. (Enl) Y:/Ind JS/jab
HEADQUARTERS NINETEEN TH INFANTRY, APO 24, Kochl, Shikoku, 12 March 1946.

TO: Commanding Geners, , USAFWESFAC, APQ 707.

1. Basic Commumnjcation cmbliad with.

2. Yurther investigetion of the death of Pvt Carroll discloses that
he was accompanied by CFAP. GRIFFIFITHS to the medics where died. I% was
assumed that the Chaplaein buried the man in a USAF Cemetery on the island,
but sinece the condolence file is incomplete and the Chaplain hes returned
to the US, no record exists as to the place of burial., The chance of an
isolated burial would appear smell because the men from whom we ecquired
the foregoing information saw the man wounded end evacuated tc the medics,

3. 1In reference to burial of Pvt Baumgardner, S Sgt Tatum who went
from Mindoro to Leyte to find remains claims that burial was made by the
96th Infantry Division. The location of the grave is wmknown.

FOR THE COMIANDING OFFVICER:

JOHY SCLIPCEA,
lst Lt, 19th Infantry,
2 Incls, Personnel Officer.
n/c



- e i =

=" . BASISr . Ltr Fgs, GELSPAC, AFO 707,°f1le GSQUgMD04.5/1297
o subj1 Cas.ty Inf‘omation, 4td 2 Novey
PEQH 293 3rd Ind _ \"DR/lit
HEADQUARTERS BASE K, AFUESPAC, AFO 72 - 8 Nov 45
TO: HIADQUARTERS, AFWESPAC, APO 707 IS
There are nc records this Hqs that indicat&™€hat the
remains of BAUZGARDIER, Lloyd A., Pvt, 6 807 002, vere ever
Pburied in any USAF Cemetery on this Island.
PO THD COMMANDING OFFICERs 244
S e - . e .o
T - o m Tt TS T TL L e




-
BASIC: Ltr. Hg. AQSPAC, dtd 20 Sep 45, file GSQIM |!04.5, sBubj: Casualty
Information - BAUMGARINER, Loyd A.

201-Baumgerdner, Lloyd A. (Enl) 1st Ind JS/T1m
HEADQUARTERS NINETEENTH INFANTRY, A. P, O. # 24, 2 October 1945.

T0: Commanding General, Headquarters, United States Army Forces, Western
Pacific, A, P. O, # 707,

Information r elative to the burial of Private Lloyd A. Baumgardner,
6807002, has never been received by this headquarters. The information
contained in your besic communication is correct, but no further pertinent
facts are kmown.

FOR THE COMMANDING OF FICER:

JOHN SCLIPCEA,
2d Lt, 19th Infantry,
Assigstant Adjutant.

GSQMM 704.5 2d Ind. S: 10 Kovember 1945
HEADQUARTERS, INTTED STATES ARMY FORCES, WESTERN PACIFI C, APO 707

TO : Commanding Officer, Base K, United States Army Forces,
Western Pecifie, APO 72

Desire this headquarters be advised if subject casualty is
buried in any cemetery under your jurisdiotion.,

BY COMMAND OF LIEUTENANT GESERAL STYER:

H. E. WEYDT
Capto, A.G.DO
,Fﬂsto Ad:jo Gen.




HEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC
OFFICE OF THE COMMNANDING GENERAL

GSQMM 704.5 : APO 70T
20 Sept 45

SUBJECT: Casualty Information

TO : Commanding Officer, Compeny A, 1S9th Infantry APC 24

: Request this headguarters be furnished all available
information reletive to the desth and burial of the following
decessed:

NAME: BAUMGARINER,. Loyd A.
RANK & ASN:  Pvb., 6807002
ORGAFIZATION: Compsny A, 19th Infantry
DATE OF DEATH: 8 November 1544
PLACE OF DEATH: leyte Island, Philippine Islands
FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

s/

ROBERT W. FOX

lst. Lieut.,AGD
ASST. Adjutant General




-

:

-
-

e N . )
B, AIViSFAC, AFQ ?07 filo GuQiT: 704,.5/1343
Casualty Inrormation, *atd 2 fiov 45

FEQ 293 - 3rd Ind TDR/1Jt
HELLCJUANTIRS BAGE K, AFVLSFAC, APC 72 8 oy 25'

TO: HEARQUARTERS, A¥ VESPAC, APO 707

Records this ggs shtw that the remains of CARROLL,

Gerard T, Pvty 32 962 441, are not buried in any USAP
Cemetery on this Island,

POX THE CO:RANDING OFSIGER: 2AA
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BASIC: Ltr. Hq. AFWESPAC, dtd 20 Spp 45, file GSQMM 704.5, subj: Casualty
Information - CARROLL, Gerard T.-

201-Carroll, Gerard T. (Enl)  1st Ind Js/fim
HEADQUARTERS NINETEENTH INFANTRY, A.P.). # 24, 2 October 1945

TO: Commanding General, Headquarters, United States Army Forces, Western
P&cifiC, Ao Po Oo %L 707 *

Information in regard to the burial of Private Gerard T. Carroll,
32962441, is not aveilable at this headquarters. The date contained
in your besiec communication is corrsct, but no Turther pertinent facts
are known.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

JOHI SCLIPCEA,
2d Lt, 19th Infantry,
Assitant Adjutent.

GSPRl 704.5 2d Ind. 8: 10 Yovember 1945
HEADYUARTERS, WNITED STATES ARMY FORCES, WESTEHRY PACIFIC, APO 707

A i Commanding Officer, Base K, United States Army Forces,
Western Pacific, APO 72

Desire this headquarters be advised if subject casuslty is
buried in sny cemetery under your jurisdiction.

BY COMMAND OF LIEUTRNENAT GENERAL STYCR:

H.E. WEYDT
Capt. A.G.D.
Asstc Adj- Geno
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HEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC
OFFICE (OF THE COMMANDING GENERAL

GSQMM 704.5 APO 707
20 Sept 1945

SUBJECT: Casualty Information.
TO : Commanding Officer, Co. I 19 Infentry, APO 24
Requeet this headqurters be furnished all avhilable

information relative to the death and burial of the following
deceased

NAMB:. Carroll, Gerard T.

RAFK & ASN: Pvi 32962441

ORCANIZATION: Co. L 19 Infantry

DATE OF DEATH: 2 Kov 44

PLACE OF DBATY: Leyte Island, P.I.

FOR THE COMUNDING GENIRAL:

ROBERT W. FOX
lst Lt Lieut. A.G. D.
Asst, Adjutant General
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Z/m-ffj / 773&.%/ 7jj
— = -~ BURTECT: ~ Tdaentirication of Unnom'noeogua**-“— //‘

Conmanding Genersl, Amy Forces Usstern Pacific Area
AP0 707, o/o Postmaster, San Prancisco, California

™ t
»
¥OR: Chief, American Graves Registration Sexrvice
PBaference is mmde Bth ¥/Ind dated 12 April 1946 your heade
The dental records

1.
quarters, File GS(Xi 704.5, Subj: Casualty Information,
of the following individucls will be compared with the records of the Un-
I Numbers indicated, intexred in USAF Cemotery Leyte i1, P. 1.
I-NUXDIR

/ FAIR
{ 7 S Pvt. Gerand T. Carroll, 32962441 I-12,31,37,38
- Pys. Lloyd A. mm’r. 6807002
The information requested in ths cormunication referred to in
» I is necespary

. -
i .
B. - in

Paragraph 1 above is not readily evailadle in this office.,

for this office to direct correspondence to other Yar Dopartment Agencies
in order to obtain the required infomation, In some casss the tine delay

use of the necessity of directing correspindence 10 many
» Or Stations to which the decoassd concemed may have
from the status of the File Sections of ths warious Lar |
|

is increased b

former Posts, Ft

besn asaigned fand

Department Agsncies to which this office mist direct its correspondence to

6btain ths desired information.
/ioa THE DARTCRIASTER GINERALS

13
£
O§
f:f (‘E:: © JAMES C, m.ﬁrmp
! tS o, - Eajor, Q€
\ [, ;:é* , Assistant
b2 :Qﬁ : Fai
Ly & .
. -f ..“"-': : ;f !,:;_! ®
-@h f‘f f,:/
3 . .
. o
‘ - I .
02 k. 17 FL L A #7)
2 ’” ¢ "‘j/ T / Y,
L ,r | ¢ R u  u s .
2 =% Cr "t el )



FILE UNDRR HO» 293 = (nknown Pel. =12 - (Leyte #1)

IADEBEX SHEET

SIMOPSIS
A
- YT ILOhhAnd. 7 May 1947
FRM: oG - :
TO: : CG, Philippine-Ryukyus Command, APO 707, c/o FM
. San Francisco, Calif.
SURJ: Idenfification of Tnknown Vaceases

DOGUnNT FILED USDER NOo 293 = unknown P.I. (Misc) (Zsytefl) (¥-12,31,38)

rtb



. B T

IO CoIE0. 29 ~ Mnknomn Pel. X-12  (Ioyte #1)

INDEX SHEET
SYNOPSIS '
éa ma. ' 17 Fabe 1547

Farcts SO : '
it CO, Amar. QRS Area Command, Pac. Theater, AP 707, ¢/o Py
‘San ivencisco, Calif,

=  Idemtification of Unknomn Deceased.

£°oo<i? PIIED UHPER NOe 293 ~ Unkmown P.I. (Misc) (leyto #1)




293  Unknown X-12 P.I. (Leyte #1)

INDEX SEERT

- ETHEHIS _
bl
Latter

Froms WD, OQUG '
TO: ‘ CO; Cpe Upton, Ne¥.

Ros Tdentification of Tnknomn Doceasedeseee : |

TRITIFD WA IOy 293 mikmomn (ifsc.) P Te Leyte £1

vl




LA

FELE UNDER NO..

FOR:

SURJ:

293 =  Unk. %-12 P. I. (Leyte #1)

'INDEX SHEET
SYHOPSIS

Letter ‘ . 2L June 1946

QUG
COAF Western Pac. Area, APO 707, c/o FM, Calif.
Ohiefg American Gr. Reg. Gervice

Identificatioﬁ of Unk. ﬁgceagedb

DOCWENT FILED UNDER FO, 293 ~ Unk; (Misc,) P« I. (Leyte #1)

t.h o



P I
PR

293 OnkX=12P. 1. (Leyts M)

Tatter

FROM:
TOt

SUBRJ:

<3530 WDER NHO.

Jpe

IWDEX SHEBTY

STHOFSIS
20 Umn 46
ASP, GG o
*CO, F{',o Jay’ 11. Y. ‘
APTHE Post. Surgeon |
"fdentifiecation of Unk. Dcee

293 Unks (tiss) PZ,  (Leyte 1)
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FIIE WIDER NO:. 293 ~ Unknown X-12 (Leyte #1)

THDEX SHEET
SHOPSIS

' Momo ' 1, day 1946

FRO: ' (360, lfemorin) Riv,
TO: . AGO, Worid Var It Rgeords Adm., St. Louis, Mo,

RE: | - Information required for Graves Registration.

Z,
DOCIELAT FILED UM:LR HO: 93 - Unknown  {ifiae) g:e {Leyte {11}




HEADQUARTSRS
FRitods 720uR

ANVERICAN GRAVES KEGISTEATION . - 13:

b

w3 January 1950

Da.te

SUBJECT: Unidentifiable Remains

TO + The Quartermaster
Washington 25, D. C.
Attn: Hemorial Divisien

The records pertaining to Unknown X-_J2 Plot ,

Row __» Grave __ 425 , UsiiC USAF Cem Leyte #1 , have

been reviewed and it is the opinion of this office that insuffi-
cient evidence is available to establish the identity of this
deceased, and thét these remains should be classified as uniden-
tifiable.

FCR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

Chief, Records Branch
Attch: Form 1044



X=3719

IDENTIFICATION DATA

1. REMAINS OF UNKNOWN (Formerly_UNi( X-12 USAF, Cemetery N 2. DATE OF REPORY
UNKNOURT X-3719  #1, Leyte, P,I,) 3 January 1950
3. NAME OF CEMETERY “. PLOT [5. ROW [6. GRAVE |7. OATE OF
DISINTERMENT |REINTERMENT
AGRS Mausoleum, kanila, P.I. 812 w 5717
PHYS ICAL DESCRIPT 10N
B, ESTIMATED WEIGHT . ESTHMATED HEIGHT 10. COLOR OF HAIR Li. RACE
UTD 514=1/2n UTD UID

12.61VE DESCRIPTION OF ANY OFF{CHAL 1DENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS

NCNE

13.GIVE DESCRIPTION OF TATTOOS OR SCARS ON BODY AND/OR SUCH INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM OYHER SOURCES

UTD - Skeletal Chart and tooth Chart attached.

1%. WAS BODY BURNED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
T3 ves (£33 no

15. WAS BODY MANGLED? TO WHAT EXTENTT
T ves [ED wo

16. DESCRIBE EVIODENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMAT IONS

NONWE

17. LIST EVERY ITEWM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, S1ZE, MARKINGS,
SERVICE, ETC. (FF laundry marke are indistinct such notation should he made and specimen Forvarded through

channefs for examination when facilit ies are not available in the area)

;

v

OMC FORM
REV 18 MAR 47

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS
FORM ARE OBSOLEYE

104y

29E-21-~12.47 PAGE 1 OF .3



r=3710

le-;-:«-i;. TOOTH CHART 4
: . ) TOP VIEW . S-10E VIE"

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EX-—

TRACTION (NOT_THOSE FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY g Loors Missing
RECENT WOUNDS) SHOULD BE *X"°'D OUT AND LABELED @@‘. f S’@] 4) )
THUS:

Gold Crowrr
CROWNED TEETH: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH 2 pame/d/ﬂcrown

{LABEL GOLD, PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE~
LAIN}, THUS:

Go/s 7
BRIDGE WORX: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOQOTH {Bf/dye

(LABEL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE), @~@ @aa@
THUS:

_ ﬁo/a/H/Awgv Sitver Fiflimg
FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY

AS POSSIBLE (BLCCK IN AND LABEL GOLD, SILVER,

C’aw /4 Z)ecayea’

CARIES (Cavitles}: OQUTLINE LOCAT{ION AND 5126
OF CAVITY, SHADE IN THUS: @@

RIGHT LEFTY

8 L— 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 Y 5 b 7 8

UTDH BRRR R p >

- RO RAB00 0 =
PP OLVYVVYOOOEHIDE o
RERERAADBD HBOLETBELED|

= ORERRO0NY GIRIO YT
SEIXPPIP PR ez

Top
View

o7 O
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
DENTURES (Plates): ODRAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SWAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK (N.JEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETAIN
ING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH WITH THE WORD, "CLASP.*
R 8 unable to determine if X or P. /W

PAUL R, NICWOLS
Chief, Identification Section

QMC FORM | ouua

Vo WAR 47 29€.21-12.47 PAGE 2 OF 3




-

19 BCAEK™BUT PARTS OF BOOY KOT RE‘RED

Tenur -  44.3 cms,
Redius =  23.5 cns.
Ulna - 25.5 ems.
Taerus = 3 3 b ems,

Avafage heizht = 16/ cms, or 513" 127.4 cns
20+ MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLR)
(Wherein segregation in whole or parts is Ilmpossible)
| CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE

OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: RUMBER

$IGNATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER

21. REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL ITHFORMATION

¥No R0I burial bottle, I3 taws, personsl efscts or oth r means of
identification, received with remains. Rstirated weisht & 1lbs. Skull
is 19~1/2 inches in circumference, The vhysical heicht is approximately 5'4=
1/2 inches,

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY YIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEW
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

TYPED MAWE, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANVIATION SIGNATUR
PATUL R. NICHOLS .
Chief, Identification Section 6g§g4éz /ff? ;2215¢‘<:Lj22

Qe FoRx ] QLD

18 MAR 47 *'{ 29E-21-12.47
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X-3719 _
» e ."’ID'ENTI“F.I"(:ANON D'A'T'A_*. R

1. REMAINS OF UNKNOWN _~ ~ 3. DATE, OF REPORT

(Formerly Unk X-12 USAT, Cemetery

UNENOWN X-3719 #1 Leyte,P,I.) 12 Feb 48
b.‘nmm _ 4. PLOT |5 ROW 8. GRAYVE |7. DATE OF
KANGER BAY CRY" DISINTERMENT RENNTERMENT .
AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I, 812 W [5717 |24 Dec 47 ¥2™EL, 48

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

8. ESTIMATED WEIGHT

UTD

V. ESTIMATED HEIGHT

514-1/2"

10, COLOR OF HAIR

UTD

i1, RACE

UTD

None

12. GIVE DESCRIPTION OF ANY OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS

o

13. GIVE DESCRIFTIOM OF TATTOOS OR SCARS OM BODY AND OR SUCH MNFORMATION-OBTAMNED FROM OTHER SOURCES

: - -
_-n, .
—
UTD - Skeletal chart and tooth chart attached,
lT4. WAS BODY SURNED ¥ TO WHAT EXTENT ¢
1 v &2 No
5. WAS BODY MANGLED ¢ TO WHAT EXTENT 2
C oves [KJ RO
18. DESCRIBE EVIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMATIONS
None .
17. LIST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, S1ZE, MARKINGS, SERVICE, ETC. UIf laundty

merks ere indistinc! such notatien should be mede end specimen forwarded through channels for examination when facilities aré not avallable in the areal

~
v -

None
mlnki——————
QMC FORM 1044 PREVIOUS EDITIOMNS OF THIS AR Ry Prre g Pt Boderes
REV 18 MAR 47 FORM ARE OBSCLUET:




X-3719

TOOTH CHART

'|8".% Toe TR '.‘:‘Md';
»

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EXTRACTION (NOT THOSE
FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY RECENT WOUNDSI SHOULD BE “X"'D OUT
AND LABELED THUS:

TOP VIEW

SIDE VIEW

TOOTH MISSING

OOR

OSIGIR

CROWNED TEETH: BLOCK IIN SOUD AND CROWN OF TOOTH (LABEL GOLD
PORCELAIN SILVER OR GOLID AND PORCELAIN), THUS:

GOLD GROWN PORCILAIN GROWN

SCBE

CQES

GOLD BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOCOTH ~[LABEL GOLD 4
BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE), THUS: @
- GOLD FILLING SILVER FILING

FILLINGS: DRAW FIILING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBIE (BLOCK
IN AND LABEL .GCHD, SILVER, CEMENT), THUS:

= OEFO

C®I0

CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (Cavitles)) CUTIINE LOCATION AND SIZE OF CAVITY, SHADE IN L ' 4 \ _
THUS: @
RIGHT LEFT
7 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8

F R

_ B
:1J:£3,ﬁﬁii

X

@CD@ OVCYTVIOOOHDD |~
I DSRERABAOD HAOLREREDED|

HOREE

Ul

ERROOTT IR0
PP PP P

decaydleayily
¥,
) dot | o’
16 15 w || 2 1 10 9 9 10 n | 12 13 14 i5 16

DENTURES (Plates}): DRAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETAINING CLASPS ON MNATURAL TEETH

WITH THE WORD,; ”CLASP "

R 8 unable to determinae if X or P.

CE jIED TRUE COPY:
/,7/,..;'4

G T GAMBOA, 24 Lt., MSC

s/ J‘oéeph D

. Murphy T/5

QMC FORM

18 MAR a7 10448 ’ .

EgRh Army Pyt ) P o wda
are




"g-3719

19. BLACK OUT PARFS OF BODY N‘ECOVERED

Femar - 44.73 cms,
Radius - 23,5 cms.

Ulna -~ 25.5 cms,.

_ . - Humerus-_33.6 cms,
Average height - 164 cms. or 5431

127.4 cms,
20.

MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE}

{Wherein segregalion in whole or parls is impossible)

| Certify that the Group Remains Consist of Parts of

Decedents Based on the Presence of One or More of the Follow-
ing Anatomicel Parls : + NUMESR
L
SIGNATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER
21. REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

_ No ROT burial bottle, ID tags, persornal effects or other
means of identification, received with remains. Estimated weight
8 1bs, Skull is 19-1/2 inches in circumference. The physical height
is approximately 5'4-1/2 inches.,

?225?ii§? TRUE COPY: -
G T GAMBOA‘CZ"74 . |
24 Lt MSC

[ ]

| Certify that | Have Personally Viewed the Remains of Deceased and that All Resulting Informetion Has Been Recorded to
_!he Best of My Knowledge .

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATION SIGNATURE
V4:74 CLEMENTUF'SgAgSéSSB
' Emb Sr Ung C=
CIP, lebovatory, Hanila, P.I. | s/ Clement G. Swan
QMC FORM . .
18 mar 47 1044b

L T



e
I~y
Lo |
[

|

5

S
' o . - T
- L.
: L~ g b
) ) - e B, a2 .
- T iFd
: N EF
- -+
- " . -
'] e [
S ‘!-r‘n‘l‘:_c_h‘. ¢ ﬁ"’"“v
. "2 ~ 5
? i
z T,
-
L]
) v
. = .
v T . -
- 3 -
* w‘h—---!. - - -
1 ’ - -
. . - .
-
'
* v
H . L Leag oMy ML P L PR R
. ' ) <
- - . . N " -
.
I
i -
i
¥
L
-
-
-‘ .
.
[ ]
-
3
. . .\
I .

W G

-+
3
*
-
*

i)

- g4



A e

4 /R BRANGH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, oo. .

IDENTIFICATION DENTAL GHART

TO BE USED WITH QMC FORMS NOS. 1042 & 1044 IN PLACE OF CHART THEREON, -
AND TO BE ATTAGHED TO AND_FORWARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN AGOOHPLISHED ’

31 larch 1947

_ DATE
UNKNOEH X - 12 |
LAST NAME FIRST INITIAL RANK — SERIAL WO.
UNIT GRGANIZATION
Unknown USAF Cemetery Leyte #l, Leyte, P. I, 425
"PLACE OF DEATH PLAGE OF BURIAL PLOT ROW _ GRAVE MO,
? RIGHT UPPER TEETH LEFT

INSIDE. — LOOKING OUT

) - RIGHT L“ER TEE;ﬂ"
1615 14 13 12 110

LEFT
12 13 14 15 16

9 .
- vl _ lElIl!l!!lFlllHIF!lElllllll Tvee
a v 77 ur /A
il I VAN FAY FAN o el Ul %l Ul 'l " IR I 0

KEY OF SYMBOLS TO BE USED ON ABOVE GHART

SYMBOLS TYPE OF FILLING LOCATION OF FILLING
1, ] IN iN
WHOLE 80X UPPER WALF OF 80X LOWER HALF OF BOX

AMALGAM MESIAL

g EXTRACTED ] "(SILVER) . (BETWEEN- TOWARD FRONT)
™\ | cAvITY. mNDiCATE “w OGCLUSAL
\J] wocarion (BITING SURFACE BACK TEETH)

L3

FIXED BRIDGE SILICATE OR DISTAL '
\ : {(INGL.. ABUTMENTS) PORCELAIN {BETWEEN - TOWARD BACK)
TEETH REPLACED OXYPMOIPATE LINQUAL
BY DENTURE (CEMENT) (TOWARD TONGUE)
FACIAL

(LOST AFTER ou'nn ({TOWARD CMEEK)

I' POSTHUNOUSLY MISSING
il

.IIIDEIEEIDEH

ONC FoRw 1ONB 5 FES A6 REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

APWESPAC Prlntlng Firnt " é ﬁ




INSTRUCTIONS: _

L AGGURACY AND ATTENTION TO DETAIL N THE PREPARATION OF THIS CMART ARE OF PARAMOUNT
IMPORTANCE, IF SAME IS TO BE OF MAXIMUM VALUE.

2. NOTE CAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS INDICATING MISSING TEETH, CAVITIES AND BRIDGE- WORK ARE

TO BE INSERTED IN WHOLE BOX; SYMBOLS INDICATING TYPL OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED IN
UPPER WALF OF BOX; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOGATION OF FLLING ARE TO BE INSERTED

N LOWER MWALF OF 8OX.

3. ANY ABNORMALITIES SUCH AS MALPDSED, MALFORMED OR DISCOLORED TEETH, ETC. SHOULD
BE NOTED., DENTAL WORK NCT COVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED,< g, PORCELAIN CROWNS, GOLD
CROWNS (FULL OR 34), 34 GOLD GROWN WITH SILIGATE WINDOW,

4. FOR INFORMATION OF STANDARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DIAGRAM BELOW.

RIGHT 4 LEFT

Paul R, Wichols, Embalmer RAMON THOUAS, Captain, QMG
NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND RANK TYPEC OR PRINTED

USAF Cemetery Leyte #£1 31 Narch 1947

PLACE CR HQ. WHERE THIS FORM AGCOMPLISHED _ DATE




" ResTRICTED JUN 1}??94-"

. famr .

WD QMC FORM 1042 DATE OF REPORT  ~ N
o Bev. Lape 1989) i REPORT OF INTERMENT rnRAGE
p!uedes orim f
{AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) ' 27 Pebh 48
Imprint Identification Tag If Possibla. Saction 1.~~IDENTIFICATION.
Do NOL TYPE NAME (Lasi, first, midde initial) SERIAL No.
.,v UNEKNOWN X-3719 (Pormerly Unk X-12
} | USAF Cemetery ILevte i1, P.I.) Unknown
GRADE ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
Unknown Unknown , Unknown
RACE RELIGION — -— =~ | !F.OTHER THAN U. S, DEAD, GIVE
=TT 3 ] NAMEGF CouNTRY
. » r.
Unknown ' Unknéwn TN
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH {:\ N . | DATE OF DEATH
. -,
Unknown Unknown ) . Unknown
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address) 1. > . .
Unknown j /
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY iF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If wnidentified, il in aection $ on reveras)
{1, %, or none) i
None
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?( Yes or o) )
Yes (2)

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME
. npmAYE- -

'l\l m-n .
?F“ﬁ?iﬁ U o basiuet § B0 daunid ©

rep 1 1950

None

Soctlon 2—BURIAL. 17 other than in established cometery, furnish sketch and map ceordinates on reverse.

mNUMBER CJURDINATES AND LOCA710N 0:— CEMETERY [
AGRS MAUSOLEUM, MANILA, P.L
DATE OF BURIAL STORAGE HOUR ' . '; BIJRIED-IN (Shroud, blanket, or mame of other} TYPE OF GRAVE PLOT NQ. ROW NO._ GRAV_E No.
STORED MARKER FAARGER LY |TRY
14 Febh 48 1300 Casket ¥one 812 i) 8717
WAS THIS A REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICJ'ATE MAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIQLUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE

Y } - .
(Yes or no} peSTORED PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.

Yes USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I. 425
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDLUCTING BURIAL RITES IE IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE |DENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY - CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
IDENTIFCATION TAG BURIED WITH 1DENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO
BODY (Yer or n0) S 1 GRED MARKER (Yes or no)
Yas Yes
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middie initial} RANK SERIAL NO. QRGANIZATION GRAVE No.
. Tor ) CRYPT
UNKNOWN X-3727 5718
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME: (Last, first, middie enitial} RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GR&VE NO.
- - * — c&er
: - - - . t
UNKNOWN X-371% : / / { 5716
SIGHATL RSON PREPARING REPORT SIGNA } Cy GRS QFFICE RIFYANG REFORT
0, T/5, MC NS PANORIQY 24 Lt Inf

DlSTRIBUTlUN 43 REPDRT Signed original for U, §. and allied dead, aigned original and one c&pj!or ensmy dead, to the Guartermaster General
through Headgquarters GRS Qfficer. Copies for retention in theater as prescribed by theater co ander.

. . RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED | P

- - ' H

AR ¥ IR
' SuﬂW{DENTIFlED REMAINS, —
] e —— —
3 _*[ INSTRUCTIONS: _
(S (a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
;'I] mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under 'Other,” such as shoe size.
@ social security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks ; and serial numbers of air-
q planes, vehicles, and tanks,

{b} A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumba in the
chart at left, or as many as possible, {f no fmgerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart.in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be

. accomplished-if one or more fingerprints are secured.
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. # _HHB RESTRICTED Q
%:r\;e: Roqlls!raﬂoh REPORT OF INTERMENT

(o oa Mey 11, 1963} (TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815)
UNIDENTIFIED AMERICAN SAILOR. X=12.. '

pr Mm.) (Flrﬂ) - ”nlﬂan (s...r.i.;|n;'mb‘;.f}....A.,(.Ran.k)_..............i.a;;;.;l.:,;;l,;n],.......
. Y .

{Place of death) {Date of death) - {Cause of death)
1000 hrs 8 June 19495 USAF Cemetery Leyte,P.I..
{Time and date of buriaf) {Name of cemstery) {Namae or co-crdinates of location)

{Type of marter—naguhhon V-sthapsd or other)

" : 425 o ““\“a“ “h‘\i ' Reg.Cross’

[Grave number) {Row number) &
Disposition of identification tags: Buried w“? Yes[ ] Noj ]  Attached o marker  Yes[T]  No [}]

igion 220" 9% \

DISINTERRED i Grave BEAT USER Cemb by T oloban #2,Leyte,P .1, (UNIDENRTIF IED)

letal tag burIi:ed With rgmains and attac } ______ 23 P..arkeg. Y AMERICAN SAJLO
(4 no identification tags, what means of ldoniiﬁcaiioﬂ are buried with the body?)

{If no idenHfication tags, but 'Idunt;.l;u;hf'r;i"lgi-; uh;bllll-ud gnra parflculan)U “

Body buried on RIGHT... _YOUNG, Howard S.Jr 410 968 En51gn ST Ugﬁikellamy 426

(Serizl number) (Or@raaﬂgl) 6th(%€‘ﬂ" l'.m_-é.

Body buried on LEET 'PROKOPOVICE, Steve 39 378 8 824 Pvt lcl Inf. A
Neme) (Seru-:I number) (Rank) . [Orqamzaﬂon) (Grave numbor)
" Name and address of EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE) (Mame_and address’ of LEGAL NEXT oF kiNy

/\\ List only personal eﬁec%s FOUND ON BODY and disposition of same: po STRICTED “
\"\(.:.1) /
S o o S o \I



IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

TAKE FINGERPRINTS OF BOTH HANDS (W. D. Cir. No. 79;
3/19/43), I unable to obtain a complete set of fingerprints, TAKE

-
THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many of the following as you are
able :
Height : Apparent nationality :
Weight : i Laundry marks :
Color of eyes : Number of rifle : -
Color of hair : Wear glasses ?

. Race : tooth chart attached.? . NO

Tooth GRADE, pubmitted WHHEMEL LRIt Report
1,

In space below, locate and describe any scars, birthmarks, meles de-

formities, etc. : -
CF rt,_’;_::'a,ﬁ-“ ;
Note below any identifying clues found, such as leters, u;;hoi'ographs.

of Interment

probable organization of deceased, ste. : A TRUE COF s

BAKUE L BBRIST
IF THIS IS AN ISOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A SKETCH
OF THE LOCATION, ORIENTED WITH PERMANENT

DV

LANDMARKS. ﬂ
/s/t/S8/Sgt John E.Bobis,GRS

{Signature of officer or other person reporting burial}

. /s/t/ FRANCIS M.SIMON.1st Lt.

{Varifiad by Army GRS -

,QAC

THUMS

RIGHT HAND




IDEITIF gl TON SCCTIOL
REPATRIAT I |ECORDS BRANCH
PEHORIAL DIVISION

CATEGOKY III CASE
{0 CLUES
TPEETIFICATION TMPOSSIBLE -
AT PRESENT TIuE

"
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) v REPORT OF INTERMENT |
o . Nuzwaw

- vad" RtYutmtIan i '
- Form @ 4 .
(Révised May 11, 1943} {TM 10-630 AND AR. 30-1815) PR,
.-
* UNILENTIFIED MIERIGAN SATLOR XH7 o
(First} (lmtr 35#  {Seriel number) ' [Organizotion)

's ‘*;g:f"; A Y -
{Date of death} (Couse of death)

(Ploce of deathy
1600 hrs 20 April 1945 USAP Cemetery, Tacloban # 2, Leyte, Pe Ie
{Name of cemetery) {Name or coordinates of location}

{Time and date of buriol)

[Lost name)

564 ‘
« [(Row aumber) . © (Plot Mumber) ﬁ (Type of murl:er—Regulahon ¥-shoped ar other) -
ﬂ \ ached to marker Yes ] No [

(Grave number)
- Disposition of identification tags: Buried with body  Yes []
. —
>

tle)

uned with the body?)

Report of Interme

(If ne ndentlﬁcohnn

ns of |d“t'm

o n '?;' % . 1 Religion
(Hf no identification tugs but |dent|ty deﬁmtely e:tabhshed give particulars)
' ~= Co B}, 6th Ranger
Body buried on RIGHT. FRUKOPOVIGH, Steve 39.378.820 Pvkled 1 Ing By oo
(Rnnk) rganizotion) (Grove numbaer)

{Sezial number)

(Nume)
Body buried on LEFT.__YOUNGy Howard S, Jr, 110 968 _Ensign D-V(G) USS Shikellamy 563
’ {Mome) (ran)TSNR  (Oroanization} {Grave number) 'g

(Serial number)

{Hame ond address of LEGKI. NEXT QF KiN}

[Noms ond oddress of EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE)
NONE

List only personal effects FOUND ON BODY and d1spos:t|on of same:
RESTRICTED RESTR!?‘;’ED




IF DECEASED UNIDE'\!TIF!ED } ' W
f - TAKE FINGERPRINTS OF BOTH HANDS (W. D.. Clr Mo, 79: 3/19/43). D 8 -
' If unable to obtain a complete set of fingerprints, TAKE THOSE YOU lgl &
,f CAN, and fill in as many of the following as you ore able: {,z}.. >
I Height: Apparent notionclity: RS ' -
: _ _\X/leighi’.: R Lcundry marks:s, SR i R dé‘- [ Y T
- "‘Célor™of eyes: = "Kumber of rifle: T ~
_Color, of hair » g “Wear glasses? - o - s e -".. = T .
Rocel ™" N “Is tooth chart c:’c’cc:ched'J ye& B ORI
posslb!e have medical persopne! tgke c toot! ‘E rt}
Unable 1: erg :cl!n'Ea due o of r -
In space elow |occ|'ce an cribe any scclrs irt marks, moles,
deformities, etc.: o
Tl -gLCTE T TTpGILWL ] DRNILL fTD 1570 T g
g =
. E-
- Note below any identifying clues found, such cs 1ett‘rs. photographs, U
probable organization of deceased, etc.: o
S SO FoTote
IF THIS IS AN ISOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A SKETCH OF THE
P .: - \;:! P N A ESE | *» -~ ¥
= " {Signature’ of offi : other persan reporhngviwn o
X e 1) - /" ) 0 i
£ xomror) o A };l«.w 2. o T
:’ . FRANCIS M, SIMON, lst Lt., QIC =
- & [Verified by Army SR

. o .
-8 i S icer) -
. - .
LABRI RFEE . .
Taw o PN I, B R
J N o - N . -




